GEOGRAPHY/GEOLGY ALUMNI SURVEY

Greetings from the Department of Geology and Geography at Sam Houston.  Now that you’ve graduated, the faculty would like to know how you feel about the education you received in our programs and what type of career you have begun. Alumni information and opinions are very important to us because we will use them as a basis for making changes that will improve the quality of our programs. In short, we absolutely must have information of this type to help maintain the quality of our program. For example, we must know what type of job skills are important, what kind of job opportunities exist for our graduates, and what type of salaries they can earn. So, this is your chance to make a positive difference for students who follow in your footsteps at Sam Houston.  Thank you for helping us. 

* This survey may be sent again approximately three years after graduation to see if your perceptions have changed based on additional job experience.

* If you want your responses to remain anonymous, do not answer the personal information questions ( name, address, phone number, E-mail).

1.  Contact Information (Leave these blank if you wish to remain anonymous) 

Name ____________________________________________________________________________________ 


Current Address____________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________________________

Current Phone Number ____________________________ E-mail Address _____________________________

2. Male _____  Female  ______
3.Year of Graduation __________________

4.  Major/s _________________________________
Minor(s) _________________________________________

5.  Location (City & State) of High school:_________________________________________________________

6a.  Did you transfer to Sam Houston from another university/junior college?   Yes_____   No_____


6b.  If yes, what was the name and location of that college?  Name_______________________________________

Location ________________________________     ________________________




City



   State

7.  Please rank the following factors in terms of their importance in your decision to major in geography or

geology at Sam Houston:


Not
Very

Factors
important
important
Interest in the subject



1
2
3
4
5

Perceived career opportunities


1
2
3
4
5

Location of the university


1
2
3
4
5

Reputation of program


1
2
3
4
5

8.  Did you attend graduate school upon completion of your undergraduate degree?   Yes_____   No_____


If yes:______________________________     ___________________________     _______________
  

Name of School
City


      State

Degree sought:______________________________________________________________________

9a. Where are you presently employed?

_________________________________________
_____________________     ________________



   Name of Company



City


      State

9b.  What is your job title?_______________________________________________________________________

9c.  What is your current salary range? (optional)
_____ a.  $10,000-$19,999/yr

_____ f.  $60,000-$69,000/yr

_____ b.  $20,000-$29,000/yr

_____ g.  $70,000-$79,000/yr

_____ c.  $30,000-$39,000/yr

_____ h.  $80,000-$89,000/yr

_____ d.  $40,000-$49,000/yr

_____ i.   $90,000-$99,000/yr

_____ e.  $50,000-$59,000/yr

_____ k.  More than $100,000

9d. How long did it take you to find your first full-time job after graduating? _______ months
9e. Was your first full-time job related to geography or geology? Yes ____   No _____

10a. Is your current job related to geography or geology?   Yes_____   No_____
10b.  If you are currently employed in a field related to geography or geology, please rank your level of job satisfaction in terms of the following criteria by circling the appropriate number:



Very
Very


Criteria
dissatisfied
okay
satisfied
Location




1
2
3
4
5

Salary




1
2
3
4
5

Opportunity for advancement

1
2
3
4
5

Nature of work and responsibilities

1
2
3
4
5

Level of intellectual challenge

1
2
3
4
5

Opportunity to use geography/geology
1
2
3
4
5

11.  If you are NOT currently employed in a job related to your major or minor, please indicate why by putting a check by the relevant reasons given below.

_____ a.  I was unable to find a job in my major or minor field in the area in which I was willing to live.

_____ b.  I was unable to find a job in my major or minor field that paid an adequate salary.

_____ c.  I decided that I would rather work in a different field.

Other: ________________________________________________________________________________
12.  Please indicate how prepared you were for your job and/or graduate school in terms of the following criteria by circling the appropriate number:  (NR = Not relevant)

Criteria
very poorly
adequately
very well
NR
Organizational and time management skills
1
2
3
4
5
0
Oral communication



1
2
3
4
5
0
Public speaking/presentations
1
2
3
4
5
0
Written communication


1
2
3
4
5
0

Criteria
very poorly
adequately
very well
NR
Reading skills



1
2
3
4
5
0
Knowledge of subject



1
2
3
4
5
0
Quantitative skills



1
2
3
4
5
0
Analytical and reasoning abilities

1
2
3
4
5
0
Computer and other technology skills

1
2
3
4
5
0
Social interaction & ability to work with others
1
2
3
4
5
0
General background knowledge of subject
1
2
3
4
5
0
Acceptance of responsibility fore one’s work
1
2
3
4
5
0
13.  What courses were not available in the department which you feel should be a part of the geology or geography curriculum at Sam Houston in order to better prepare students for a career?  Please indicate why.

a. ________________________________________________________________________________________


________________________________________________________________________________________

b. _______________________________________________________________________________________


________________________________________________________________________________________

c. ________________________________________________________________________________________


________________________________________________________________________________________

14.  What three courses in the department do you think have been the most important to your career success?
a. ________________________________________________________________________________________

b. _______________________________________________________________________________________

c. ________________________________________________________________________________________

15. Please rate your overall experience at SHSU in the Department of Geography and Geology using the following criteria.



Very
Very



Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Satisfied
Satisfied


1
2
3
4

Degree to which you were intellectually challenged
1
2
3
4

Overall quality of your instruction in the Dept. of G&G
1
2
3
4

Overall quality of advisement in the Dept. of G&G
1
2
3
4

Degree to which the Dept. of G&G prepared you for work
1
2
3
4

Overall quality of your education in the Dept. of G&G
1
2
3
4

Thank you again for helping us! If you have any additional comments or suggestions, please write them in the

space below. We appreciate the time you have taken to fill out this survey. Your responses are very important to us. 

____________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________________________________

** One last request: If you know the whereabouts of any of your fellow Sam Houston geology or geography graduates, please forward us their contact information (name with address, phone number, E-mail address and/or place of employment). We are trying to keep track of everyone. Thanks! 
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